CSIRO Verification Services
Clayton, Victoria, Australia
+61 13 0036 3400
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 1 of 3
afp - 2430 15-Jun-2010

Nominal
capacity
20 Hr
(Ah)
Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Total height
(mm)
Approx.
weight
(kg)
HGL1.2-6 6 1.2 97 24 52 58 0.31
HGL3.2-6 6 3.2 134 34 61 67 0.59
HGL4-6A 6 4 70 47 101 107 0.71
HGL4-6B 6 4 70 47 106 106 0.71
HGL4-6C 6 4 70 47 98 104 0.71
HGL5-6A 6 5 70 47 101 107 0.77
HGL5-6B 6 5 67 67 97 115 0.92
HGL7-6 6 7 151 34 95 101 1.18
HGL8-6 6 8 99 57 115 115 1.69
HGL10-6 6 10 151 50 95 101 1.58
HGL12-6 6 12 151 50 95 101 1.84
HGL14-6CQ 6 14 108 71 140 140 2.38
HGL14-6TS 6 14 108 71 140 140 2.38
HGL14-6TH 6 14 108 71 140 140 2.38
HGL14-6PL 6 14 108 71 140 140 2.38
HGL20-6 6 20 157 83 125 125 4.45
HGL42-6 6 42 162 88 163 170 6.20
HGL180-6 6 180 306 169 220 226 28.10
HGL240-6 6 240 244 190 275 275 31.00
HGL0.8-12 12 0.8 96 25 61 61 0.34
HGL1.2-12 12 1.2 97 43 52 58 0.59
HGL2.0-12 12 2 177 35 61 67 0.90
HGL2.3-12 12 2.3 177 35 61 67 0.92
HGL2.6-12 12 2.6 178 35 60 66 1.02
HGL2.9-12 12 2.9 80 55.5 98 104 1.20
HGL3.2-12 12 3.2 134 67 61 67 1.15
HGL4-12 12 4 90 70 101 107 1.39
HGL5-12 12 5 90 70 101 107 1.48
HGL7.2-12 12 7.2 151 65 95 101 2.30
HGL8.5-12 12 8.5 151 65 95 101 2.60
HGL10-12 12 10 151 65 111 117 3.30
HGL12-12 12 12 151 99 95 101 3.75
HGL18-12 12 18 181 77 167 167 5.50
Schedule to
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 3 of 3

Nominal
capacity
20 Hr
(Ah)
Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Total height
(mm)
Approx.
weight
(kg)
HGL22-12 12 22 181 77 167 167 6.05
HGL24-12 12 24 165 176 125 125 7.70
HGL26-12A 12 26 166 126 174 174 8.50
HGL26-12B 12 26 165 176 125 125 7.80
HGL28-12 12 28 166 126 174 174 8.60
HGL33-12 12 33 196 131 155 167 10.20
HGL35-12 12 35 196 131 155 167 10.30
HGL38-12 12 38 198 166 170 170 13.30
HGL40-12 12 40 198 166 174 174 13.40
HGL45-12 12 45 198 166 174 174 13.50
HGL50-12 12 50 229 138 208 212 17.10
HGL55-12 12 55 229 138 208 212 17.20
HGL60-12 12 60 229 138 208 212 17.30
HGL65-12 12 65 351 167 176 176 21.20
HGL70-12A 12 70 351 167 176 176 21.30
HGL70-12B 12 70 260 169 211 215 23.00
HGL75-12 12 75 260 169 211 215 23.10
HGL80-12A 12 80 260 169 211 215 23.20
HGL80-12B 12 80 351 167 179 183 26.00
HGL90-12 12 90 307 169 211 215 28.20
HGL100-12A 12 100 328 172 214 220 30.40
HGL100-12B 12 100 331 175 214 218 30.50
HGL100-12C 12 100 307 169 211 215 30.60
HGL120-12A 12 120 407 174 210 240 37.60
HGL120-12B 12 120 331 175 214 218 32.00
HGL140-12 12 140 341 173 281 287 42.50
HGL160-12 12 160 484 171 241 241 45.70
HGL180-12 12 180 530 209 214 218 55.30
HGL200-12 12 200 530 209 214 218 57.60
HGL210-12 12 210 522 242 218 222 61.00
HGL230-12 12 230 522 242 218 222 64.50
HGL240-12 12 240 520 269 204 208 70.20
HGL260-12 12 260 521 269 220 224 75.50